

# Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING Since 1994 (IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune-411052

### **Quality Policy**



## Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING Since 1994 (IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune-411052

#### **Quality Policy**

### We, at IMERT, are committed to provide the quality management education to all our learners by-

- Constantly enriching the prescribed curriculum by imbibing the contemporary advancements in the domain of business management.
- Developing research, in the relevant domains, as a core competency for creating new knowledge base.
- Adopting the modern technologies and tools available for ensuring quality delivery mechanism.
- Creating a vibrant ecosystem by ensuring continuous positive interactions amongst all the stakeholders.
- Striving to serve the prevailing societal needs as a fundamental virtue.



# Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING Since 1994 (IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune-411052

### **Core Values**



# Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune-411052

#### **Core Values**

- To hold high standards of **integrity** and **quality** in all of the work.
- **Teamwork** that shows respect for all contributing individuals.
- We are focused on promoting the sense of social responsibilities in students by involving them in various social activities.
- A culture of **excellence** prevails in all efforts of Institution in both academic and non-academic areas.
- Committed to practices that are **fair**, **honest** and **objective** in dealing with students, faculty members, staff and stake holders.